 BK3266 Datasheet v 0.5
© 2017 Beken Corporation           Proprietary and Confidential Page 1 of 28
BK3266 Bluetooth Audio SoC
Datasheet
Beken Corporation
41，1387 Zhangdong Rd, Shanghai 201203, China
PHONE: (86)21 5108 6811
FAX:      (86)21 6087 1089

DPLL
D-Cache
I2C/
UART
FIR/FFT
GPIO
Retention
Regs
Temp. S
IrDA
6 PWMs
Figure 1. Block diagram of BK3266 Bluetooth Audio SoC
 Low Power Bluetooth Audio SoC v 0.5
© 2017 Beken Corporation           Proprietary and Confidential Page 6 of 28
2. Pin Definition
The BK3266 is available in 16-pin SOP, 28-pin TSSOP package, 32-pin 4x4
mm2 QFN and 40-pin 5x5 mm2 QFN package.
9 1
0
1

6. Package Information
6.1. QFN 4x4 32-pin package
 BK3266 Datasheet v 0.5
© 2017 Beken Corporation           Proprietary and Confidential Page 25 of 28
6.2. TSSOP28 package
 Low Power Bluetooth Audio SoC v 0.5
© 2017 Beken Corporation           Proprietary and Confidential Page 26 of 28
6.3. QFN 5x5 40-pin package
 BK3266 Datasheet v 0.5
© 2017 Beken Corporation           Proprietary and Confidential Page 27 of 28
6.4. SOP16 package
 Low Power Bluetooth Audio SoC v 0.5
© 2017 Beken Corporation           Proprietary and Confidential Page 28 of 28
7. Ordering Information
Part number Package Packing MOQ (ea)
BK3266QN32 QFN 4mmx4mm 32-Pin Tape Reel 3 k
BK3266TS28 TSSOP 28-Pin Tube -
BK3266QN40 QFN 5mmx5mm 40-Pin Tape Reel 3 k
BK3266SO16A SOP 16-Pin Tube -
BK3266SO16B SOP 16-Pin Tube -
Remark:
MOQ: Minimum Order Quantity